

Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

1-17-1969

From: Jim Bevis, Charles A. Shelton, & Rex C. Vermillion

Jim Bevis

Charles A. Shelton

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

Recommended Citation

Bevis, J., & Shelton, C. A. (1969). From: Jim Bevis, Charles A. Shelton, & Rex C. Vermillion. Retrieved from https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/6359

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.





campus evangelism

January 17, 1969

Mr. John Allen Chalk Herald of Truth P. O. Box 2439 Abilene, Texas 79601

Dear John:

There is no way the three of us can express the feeling of brotherhood and gratitude that we have for you and your interest in what we are doing, but we would be amiss if we did not thank you for coming to Dallas to make the keynote speech and then contribute in so many other meaningful ways to the success of the seminar. There is a kind of communication that is most effective unspoken and that is the kind of communication we feel we have with you. Perhaps it is "being of one mind."

We are also thankful Sue could be there for the seminar and hope you will tell her what a blessing it was to have her there.

Sincerely,

Jim Bevis Director

Charles A. Shelton Director of Evangelism

Rex C. Vermillion

:jw